

FAWCETT TATTOO & ART STUDIO

TATTOO PRICE LIST



Commissioned Chest Piece 8' x 10'
(40 Total Hours - 20 Collaboration Hours)

SIZES AND PRICES

SIZE	AREA	TIME	PRICE
MINIMAL	1" x 1" 1 sq. in	Less than 1 Hour	\$150
SMALL	2" X 2" 4 sq. in	1 - 2 Hours	\$150 - \$300
MEDIUM	3" x 3" 9 sq. in.	3 - 6 Hours	\$450 - \$900
HAND PIECE	4" x 4" 16 sq. in.	4 - 8 Hours	\$600 - \$1,200
LARGE	6" x 8" 48 sq. in.	5 - 12 Hours	\$750 - \$1,800
X-LARGE	12" x 20" 240 sq. in.	20 - 36 Hours	\$3,000 - \$5,400
HALF ARM SLEEVE	12" x 8" 96 sq. in.	12 - 26 Hours	\$1,800- \$3,900
FULL ARM SLEEVE	12" x 12" 144 sq. in.	32 - 60 Hours	\$4,800- \$9,000
HALF LEG SLEEVE	12 x 16" 192 sq. in.	42 - 76 Hours	\$6,300 - \$11,400
FULL LEG SLEEVE	18" x 16" 288 sq. in.	62 - 96 Hours	\$9,300 - \$14,400
HALF BACK PIECE	12" x 22" 264 sq. in.	32 - 60 Hours	\$4,800- \$9,000
FULL BACK PIECE	12" x 28" 336 sq. in.	42 - 126 Hours	\$6,300 - \$18,900
HALF BODY SUIT	3' x 3' 9 sq. ft.	136 - 282 Hours	\$20,400- \$42,300
FULL BODY SUIT	6' X 3' 18 sq. ft.	200+ Hours	\$42,300 +

MINIMUM PRICE TATTOO

ANYTHING UNDER 2" x 2" sq. in. WILL BE CHARGED \$200
(price includes supply & drawing fee)

All tattoos are charged by the hour unless you pick a "By The Piece" design that we have already done up and priced.

Hourly Tattoo Rate includes artists tattoo time & taxes. Fawcett Tattoos Hourly Rate is based on the Average Hourly rate for Edmonton Alberta which is \$150.

The Hourly Tattoo Rate does not include supply fees, drawing/design fee, stencil & freehand time, aftercare products or numbing products.

*Square inch (sq. in.) & Square foot (sq. ft.) is determined by multiplying the height x width of the tattoo surface

PRICING INFO

Prices vary based on the complexity of the design. Details can range from Simple to Complex. The price per square inch and per square foot increases the more complex the details and designs are. We suggest making the focal point, such as a portrait, the highly detailed/complex area and giving the background a more simplistic look, such as blurry trees, leaves or bokeh to create depth. This also helps keep the price down, the more complex the details are the more expensive the rate will be.

Hourly Rate

\$150 Average

(Some artists, such as apprentices may except payment as low as \$50/hr. while tenured artists, artists with 10 years experience or more, may charge \$200/hr. & the more famous artists may charge \$300+/hr.)

Simple

Solid Background, Simple Blurred Filler, Bokeh, Blurry Foliage , etc., (*Simple details should help tell a story or create depth in the piece.*)

Complex

Portraits, Hyper Realism, Abstract Realism, Bold outlines and fine details, etc. *Complex details should be the focal point and draw the view into the piece.*

THE STYLE - The style of the tattoo also matters when pricing a tattoo. The more simplistic the style the less time it will take to complete. The more complex the style the longer it will take to complete.

Simple Styles

Fonts, logos, symbols, American Traditional, Minimalist, Traditional, New School, Old School, Tribal, etc.,

Complex Styles

Portraits, Hyper Realism, Abstract Realism, Photo Realism, Fine line, Script, Mandalas, Sticker Geometric, Mash Ups, etc.

ADDITIONAL INFO

CONSULT - At least one consult is required so the artists can take a look at the over all space available, grab photos and take measurements of the area to be tattooed.

Consult Price: \$25

We offer In-Person Consults at our Studio and Phone consult for those out of town.

*This fee will be taken off the tattoo price once the tattoo is considered complete by the artist

DESIGN - We love designing custom tattoos for our clients however it takes up a lot of time designing and laying out tattoos. As any trade we like to be compensated for the time we take to do our craft custom for the client.

Thumbnail Sketch: \$25 each

One Sketch included in the Consult

Full Color Drawing &/or Black & Grey Shading : \$50 per hour

Includes up to 2 sets of changes

Additional Changes \$10 each

Stenciling & Free Hand: \$50 per hour

This will be done at the beginning of the tattoo appointment

Digital Concept: Minimum Charge - 3 Hours for \$150*

*This includes the Digital Concept & a photo of the image as it would look on the body

To Avoid paying a Design Fees we offer "By The Piece" Tattoo Designs.

These are designs that we want to do so they have an all-inclusive price.

SUPPLY FEE - This fee covers some of the costs of Tattoo Supplies. We usually take this fee in the form of a deposit when booking online to insure we have all the proper equipment & supplies ready for the Tattoo Appointment.

Supply Fee : \$50

Insures proper supplies are ready and available for the tattoo appointment

DEPOSIT - A deposit is required at time of booking. This fee may differ depending on how much time you book. In the event of a no show this fee gets paid to the artist.

Deposit : \$50 - \$400

This fee may change based on client loyalty, time being booked and size of tattoo.

ALLERGIES - Though it's not common to be allergic to tattoo ink there are steps we can take before making a mistake. We hate to see any client have an allergic reaction to a tattoo pigment. This is why we offer SPOT TESTS. A spot test is not only included in an In-Person consultation but it is also simple and painless too! We simply put a dot of ink on your skin for every color we think we may use in your piece. We then wrap it with the same clear bandage that we will use during the tattoo process. This bandage is to stay on for 24 hours or 72 for best results. If you have an allergic reaction you will be able to see which color it is and we can make adjustments as needed.

PAYMENT TERMS - Consult Fees are due at the time of booking. Design Fees are due before a design will be revealed to the client. A non-refundable deposit is due at the time of booking a Tattoo Appointment and to insure proper supplies will be available for the tattoo appointment.

BOOKING - We offer Online booking through the booking app Get Timely. All appointments can be booked online by the client using www.FawcettTattoos.GetTimely.com All fees can be paid through this app as well.

TOUCH UPS - Touch Ups depend on a couple of things, if its something that happened from not taking care of the tattoo during the healing process, not listening or following our aftercare directions, a touch up will be 50% off the hourly rate. If it's something the artist did, like not getting ink into the skin good enough and there are a few spots that healed faded, then we offer a 1 Hour Free Touch Up per tattoo session and the client just pays the \$50 Supply fee. This touch up must be completed within 1 year of original tattoo date and the art work must be by Fawcett Tattoo & Art Studio. We offer 50% OFF all touch ups within 7 years of original tattoo date.

COVER UPS - We can do cover ups but the client is limited on tattoo options for a cover up. For Cover ups, we tell every client during the consultation process that it may take up to 2 - 5 sessions to properly cover the tattoo by using a layering technique. We will take 50% Off the hourly rate for cover up touch ups.

*Square inch (sq. in.) & Square foot (sq. ft.) is determined by multiplying the height x width of the tattoo surface